



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 417/2025 & CM Appl.39791/2025**
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Adv.

versus

RAM KUMAR AND ORSRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **09.07.2025**

CM Appl.39793/2025/Seeking condonation of delay in filing/

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking condonation of delay of 29 days in filing the present Appeal.
2. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.
3. The Application stands disposed of.

CM Appl.39792/2025/Exemption from filing certified copies/

4. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
5. The Application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 417/2025 & CM Appl.39791/2025/Stay/

6. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellant, list on 13.08.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 9, 2025/r