



\$~63

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 417/2025**

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.....Appellant**

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Mr. Amit Gaur &  
Ms. Sweta Sinha, Advs.

versus

**RAM KUMAR AND ORS**

**.....Respondents**

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**14.10.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 64709/2025 /For extension of time/**

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking extension of time to deposit the amount in terms of order dated 13.08.2025.
2. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the Application is allowed.
3. Let the deposit in terms of the order dated 13.08.2025 be made with the Registry of the Court within a week from today.
4. In the event that the deposit is not made within the time set out, the interim protection granted by the Court on 13.08.2025 shall automatically stand vacated.
5. The Application stands disposed of.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**OCTOBER 14, 2025/ ha**